Wicklow County Council

Enniskerry Local Area Plan 2009-2016

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with Section 19(1)(f) of the Planning and Development Act 2000 (as amended), that on 28th April 2014 the members of Wicklow County Council resolved to defer the next review of the current Enniskerry LAP until 2016.

Variation No. 4 to the Wicklow County Development Plan 2010-2016 Wicklow Wind Energy Strategy

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 13 of the Planning and Development Act 2000 (as amended) that on the 28th of April 2014 the members of Wicklow County Council, adopted Variation No. 4 (Wicklow Wind Energy Strategy) to the Wicklow County Development Plan 2010-2016. In accordance with Section 13(11) this variation shall have effect from the 28th of April 2014.

A copy of the resolution (regarding the Enniskerry Local Area Plan) and the adopted variation no. 4 (Wicklow Wind Energy Strategy) and the associated County Manager's Reports are available for inspection at:

- The Council's website <u>www.wicklow.ie</u> (documents are available to view and download)
- Planning Department, Wicklow County Council, Station Road, Wicklow (9.00am 3.30pm Monday to Friday Public Holidays excluded).

Wicklow Local Authorities are committed to Access For All. All of the above documents are available in alternative format on request. Please contact the Planning Department should you have any specific access requirements.